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Gargunnock Village Cricket Club
Minutes of the Annual General Mecting
Held at Woodside Hotel Doune
20" November 2006

Present Mr W.Scott (President and Chairman)
N.Bielby; P.Bielby; S.Booth;].Condon; J.Crossland; S.Dolman; M.Everett;
R.Fuller;A.Lloyd; G.Naris; M.Parry; J .Shaw;P Sutherland; R.Weir

Apologies R.Fuller; S.Dolman; DD Farquhar

Minutes of the Half-Ycarly Mceting
These were accepted.

Chairman’s Remarks (Mr Scott)

Mr Scott welcomed all members; he expressed his thanks to all club officials
for their efforts in the season. Mr Scott noted that the grounds had been
maintained in a clean and tidy manner.

Treasurer’s Report (Dr Sutherland)

Peter provided [inancial statements. We had received a further £300 grant for
Nets. A vote of thanks was extended to Steve Dolman for his efforts in this
regard. Martin Parry noted that his Subs had been paid as the refunded
expenses had deducted his subs

Match Secretary’s Report (Dr M Everett)

Martin noted that games where becoming harder to arrange as most tcams
where now in leagues. The tour had been successful despite insufficient
players and a loss on the hotel booking. It was agreed to proceed with a tour
next season but deposits should be taken.

Secretary’s Report (Mr M Parry)
The player’s list was reviewed and amended to reflect the current active
members. We had added 8 new members.

Team-Secretary’s Report (Mr M Parry)
We had drawn on 46 players during the season with Wednesdays being very
popular.

Neil presented the scasons statistics reflecting that we played 27 games of a
scheduled 37. We won |2 and lost 15, (0 abandoned and 10 Cancelled.
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Ground Convenor’s Report (Mr G Naris)

Tractor gangs had been fixed. this highlighted the need 10 keep the grass short.
The walkway in the clubhouse was collapsing and needed attention.

The water leak had been repaired by the efforts of Graham and John Shaw and
a new toby had been installed.

Martin had sourced a container however we needed to arrange transport and
would need to wait until the ground was dry cnough for delivery.

The bin needed to be emptied after cvery game, could the captain please
assign this duty to different players.

The toilets also required attention.

The new Nets would be discussed at the half yearly.

A vote of thanks to Ivan for the maintenance of the outfield and Martin for
square and to Graham for his overall eflorts and equipment maintenance.

Annual Presentation Dinner

The dinner was booked for Saturday 2™ December at the Gargunnock Inn.

It was agreed that to be eligible for any award the player must be a fully paid
member.

2006 Awards

Player of the Year  Paul Bielby
Batting Award Kevin Ferrie
Bowling Award Kevin Ferric
Clubman Ivan Condon

Significant milestones of :
2000 Runs - Graham Naris
50 Catches - David Kuhlwilm
Century - Andrew Lloyd

Members were asked to bring prizes for a raffle at the dinner.

Confirmation of Office-Bearer 2006 — 2007

Chairman: Mr W Scott

Vice-Chairmen: Mr J Ilenderson & Mr (i Naris
Treasurer: Dr P Sutherland

Secretary: Mr M Parry

Match Secretary: Dr M Everett

Team Secretary: Vacanl

Captain:
Vice Captain:
Wed. Captain:

Wed. Vice Caplain:

Ground Convenor:

Mr I Shaw
Mr A Lloyd
Mr S Dolman
Mr R Catts
Mr G Naris
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Ground Preparation and Clubhouse maintenance 2007
[t was agreed that we would continue with the current arrangements

. Half Yearly Meeting would be called in late March 2007

Use of Grounds by Stirling County/ Clackmannshire

Probably not required.

AOB

Neil noted that the scorebook had not been kept very well during the season
and this affected his ability to provide

Stats.

Peter offered Simon Booths services to develop a club website.

GARGUNNOCK V.C.C. BALANCE SHEET, 2006

Income
Stirling Council Grant  £800.00
Subscriptions £525.51
Match Fees £615.19
Loan of ground £80.00
Total: £2020.70

Addendum:
Total cash & Bank Afcs at 31/10/05 = £ 1676.10
Profit in Season 2006 ....................... =£ 131.11

Total Cash & Bank Afcs at 20/11/06 = £ 1807.21

Expenses
Insurance £426.35
SCU subscription £70.00
New generator £345.00

New tea urn £40.00
Tractor £339.82
Tractor: diesel £30.00
New gang mowers £228.42

Mower: belt+switch  £38.04

Coupler £7.58
Fuel + fertiliser £116.22
Stopcock £35.20
Tarpaulin £14.96
Peekie Trophy £7.00
Milk, juice £5:50
Phone calls (Wed.) £10.00
Tour rooms not used £175.00
Total: £1889.59
Surplus: £131.11



Runs For

Runs Against

Runs For

Runs Against

Runs For

Runs Against

3342

3210

2221

2192

1121

1018

G.V.C.C 2006
Overall summary

Matches 37
Won 12
Lost 15
Drawn 0
Tied 0
Abandoned 0
Cancelied 10
Number of Players 54
Number who Bowled 38

For 1803 Wkts

In 8i1.5 Overs

For 176 Wkits

In 740.1 Overs

Sunday XI summary

Matches 20
Won 6
Lost 10
Drawn 0
Tied 0
Abandoned 0
Cancelled 4
Number of Players 40
Number who Bowled 24
For 124 Wkts
In 595.5 Overs
For 111 Wkts
In 541.3 Overs

Wednesday X1 summary

Matches 17
Won 6
Lost 5
Drawn 0
Tied 0
Abandoned 0
Cancelled 6
Number of Players 35
Number who Bowled 28

For 62 Wkts

In 216 Overs

For 65 Wkts

in 198.4 Overs

-32%
-41%
0%
0%
0%
27%

-70%
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-30%
-50%
0%
0%
0%
-20%

-60%

ePeee

-35%
-29%
0%
0%
0%
-35%

-80%

PPe®e

17.97
4.12
18.24
4.34

17.91
3.73
19.75
4.05

18.08
5.19
15.66
5.12



G.V.C.C 2006
Overall match review

Date Opposition Result Opp Score Best Batting Best Bowling

23-Apr Dollar Lost - 84 runs 199--5 P Bielby 31 P Bielby 2--25
400v

07-May W. Lothian Cancelled

10-May Cumbernauld Won - 14 runs 96--8 M Kennedy 28 K Ferrie 4--10
200v

14-May Largo Lost - 5 wkts 115--5 A Lloyd 17 P Bielby 2--18
26.30v

17-May Stirling Co. Juniors Cancelled

21-May Cairndow Won - 5 wkts 163--10 A Lloyd 103* R Weir 2--15
37.30v

24-May Dollar Cancelled

28-May Vale Of Leven Won - 45 runs 85--10 J Shaw 26 D Kuhiwim  3--9
36.20v

31-May Crieff Cancelled

04-Jun Dunfermline Lost - 22 runs 2134 S Bailey 49 D Sutherland 1-17
400v

07-Jun Dollar Lost - 8 wkts 147--2 G Rodgers 66 S Ferrie 1--20
18.50v

11-Jun Mid Argyle Lost - 5 wkts 82--5 P Bielby 16 S Bailey 3--26
23.3o0v

14-Jun Cumbernauld Cancelled

18-Jun Falkland Lost - 5 wkts 156--5 P Bielby 51* S Bailey 2--26
34.2ov

21-Jun Clackmannanshire Cancelled

25-Jun Victoria Cancelled

28-Jun Doune Lost - 9 wkts 78-1 K Ferrie 10 D Sutherland 1-10
15.50v

02-Jul  Cairndow Cancelled

05-Jul  Stirling Co- Cancelled

09-Jul  Comrie Cancelled

11-Jul  Gargunnock Inn Won - 16 runs 78--10 D Farquhar 21* P Sutherland 34
17.4o0v

Page One of Two Pages



Review of Season 2006 Matches - Page Two of Two Pages

Date
12-Jul

16-Jul

19-Jul

23-Jul

26-Jul

30-Jul

02-Aug

09-Aug

13-Aug

17-Aug

20-Aug

23-Aug

03-Sep

09-Sep

10-Sep

18-Sep

Opposition
Kippen

Glasgow Uni Staff

Doune

West Of Scotland

Clackmannanshire

West Lothian

Crieff

Doune

Livingston

Kippen

Dunfermline

Cumbernauld

Mid Argyle

Manderston

Tyninghame

Almond Valey

Result
Won - 6 runs

Lost - 34 runs

Won - 5 wkts

Lost - 2 wkts

Won - 6 wkts

Lost - 6 wkts

Lost - 1 run

Lost - 8 wkts

Won - 46 runs

Won - 78 runs

Lost - 7 wkts

Lost - 5 wkts

Won - 13 runs

Won - 2 runs

Won - 77 runs

Lost - 4 wkts

Opp Score
81--6
200v

135--10
35.40v

101--5
200v

144--8
36.20v

119--7
220v

162-4
39.40v

107--9
200v

94--2
15.10v

137--10
35.10v

37--10
11.40v

158--3
21ov

80--5
17.30v

94--10
37.30v

107-9
34 4ov

134--7
27.20v

108--6
36ov

Best Batting
Ferrie 28"

Bielby 27

Ferrie 29

Lloyd 28

Sutherland 46

Kuhlwilm 50

Smith 23

Lioyd 38

Graham-W 40

Lioyd 22

Ferrie 68*

Everett 18

Bielby 41

Curtis 59

Curtis a0

Naris 40

Best Bowling
Ferrie 1--4
Smith 3--20
Farquhar 2--20
Everett 3--28
Bielby 5-14
Kuhlwilm  1--14
Ferrie 3--12
Bailey 1--9
Ferrie 3--12
Ferrie 5--5
Farquhar  1--52
Farquhar 2-24
Bailey 3--12
Bielby 3--22
Smith 2-13
Weir 2--6
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Name
Ferrie
Bailey
Bielby
Everett
Naris
Farquhar

Sutherland
Smith
Kennedy
Ferrie
Kuhlwilm
Parry

Weir

Lioyd
Curtis
Hopper
Sutherland
Butterfield
Sutherland
Manson
Peacock
Scott
Robbins
G-Watson
Hay

Fuller
Dolman
Crossland
Wheeler
Rodgers
Trott
Pretorious
Parry
Smith
Condon
Sutcliffe
Trutt
Shackleton

Mch Overs Mdn Wkis Runs

11 432
13 48
13 864
23 765
11 73
21 84
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G.V.C.C 2006

Bowling
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160
193
255
340
270
420

Also bowled
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4
48
33
71

135
46
95

105
53
38
40
21

112
82
63
36
37
66
52
39
38
15
16
16
18
21
18
13
11
10

9
10
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Best
4-10
3-12
5-14
3--23

2--5
2—-18

3-20
P
5--5
3-9
2--15
2-6
1-6
2--16
1-1
1-0
1--21
1-6
3--14
1-0
1-36
1--37
1--19
0-9
0--39
0--16
0--15
0--16
0--16
0--18
0--21
0--18
0--13
0--11
0--10
0--9
0--10

5-Wkt

Econ
3.69
3.94
2.94
443
3T
<

5.76
2.75
3.09
26
6.9
4.75
434
2.79
4.75
12.63
35
3.29
5.18
4.02
4.5
9.25
3.47
5.78
4.88
6.33

5.33
10.5
13
1

10

20
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Name
Ferrie
Bailey
Bielby
Everett
Naris
Farquhar

Sutherland
Smith
Kennedy
Ferrie
Kuhlwilm
Parry

Weir

Lloyd
Curtis
Hopper
Sutherland
Butterfield
Sutherland
Manson
Peacock
Scott
Robbins
G-Watson
Hay

Fuller
Dolman
Crossland
Wheeler
Rodgers
Trott
Pretorious
Parry
Smith
Condon
Sutcliffe
Trutt
Shackleton

Mch Overs Mdn Wkts Runs

11
13
13
23
11
21
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49
86.4
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G.V.C.C 2006
Bowling

& 16
5 16
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160
193
255
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270
420

Also bowled
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48
33
71

135
46
95

105
53
38
40
21

112
82
63
36
37
66
52
39
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16
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13
11
10

9
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Best
4-10
3-12
5-14
3--23

2-5
2-18

3-20
oMy
5--5
3-9
2--15
2-6
1-6
2--16
-1
1-0
1--21
1-6
3--14
1-0
1-36
1--37
1--19
0-9
0--39
0--16
0--15
0--16
0--16
0--18
0--21
0--18
0-13
0--11
0--10
0--9
0-10

5-Wkt

Econ
3.69
3.94
2.94
443
3.7
5

576
215
3.09
2.6
6.9
4.75
4.34
2.79
4.75
12.63
3.5
3.29
5.18
4.02
4.5
9.25
3.47
578
4.88
6.33

5.33
10.5
13
1
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G.V.C.C 2006

Record Partnerships

Wkt Score Batsmen Opposition Date
1 124 O Curtis A Lloyd Tyninghame 10-Sep
2 48 A Lloyd P Bielby Mid Argyle 03-Sep
3 107 D Kuhiwim A Scott West Lothian 30-Jul
4 40 M Everett R Weir Cairndow 21-May
5 113* K Ferrie | Condon Dunfermline 20-Aug
6 25 G Naris K Ferrie Livingston 13-Aug
7 60 G Naris S Bailey Dunfermline 04-Jun
8 35 T Duncan R Catts Vale Of Leven 28-May
] 20 G Naris D Farquhar Almond Valey 18-Sep
10 29 R Weir R Peacock Glasgow Uni Staff 16-Jul
Name Ct
A Lloyd 9
D Farquhar 7
I Condon 6
D Kuhiwim 5
P Bielby 4
M Everett 4
K Ferrie 3
S Bailey 2
S Booth 2
M Kennedy 2
G Naris 2
D Sutherland 2
O Curtis 1
S Dolman 1
W Francis 1
E Hay 1 Wicket Keeping
B Pretorious 1 Name Mch Byes Ct St Total
G Rodgers 1 R Fuller 1" 84 7§ 7
J Shaw 1 R Catts 3 6 2 1 3
C Smith 1 W Smith 3 13 2 2
S Sutcliffe 1 M Everett 8 33 1 1
M Sutherland 1 G Taylor 1 1 1 1
S Weir 1 M Sutherland 1 4 0

i

S —,

Gargunnock Inn XT and their' wishful thinking v a GVCé 'XI
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Gargunnock Village Cricket Club

Minutes of the Half Yearly- Meeting
Held at Woodside Hotel Doune

7.30pm Monday 2nd April 2007

. Present Mr. W Scott; N Bielby; ] Crossland; R Catts; I Condon; M
Everett; D Farquhar; R Fuller; G Narris; M Parry; K Thompson; F Trot;
R Wier

. Apologies P Bielby; ; S Dolman; P Sutherland; A Lloyd

. Minutes of the Annual General Meeting:

Minutes where tabled and accepted.

. Chairman's Report (Mr. W. Scott)

No report.

. Treasurer's Report (Dr P. Sutherland)
No Report

. Match Secretary's Report (Dr M.Everett)
Wednesday (Mr. S. Dolman)

Martin E distributed the Sunday Fixture list.

Steve to distribute the Wednesday fixtures.

. Secretary' Report (Mr. M.Parry)

No Report

. Team Secretary's Report

No Report.

11



Ground Convener’s Report (Mr. G.Nar is)

The Outfield had been cut.

The square requires work.

The Clubhouse walkway has been fixed

The red mower is not working and needs replacement at ananticipated
cost of £400.

Water pipe was repaired and the hole needs to be filled.

Robert Weir needs the Net dimensions.

10. Confirmation of Office-Bearers 2006 - 2007

Chairman: Mr. W Scott
Vice-Chairman: Mr. J Henderson & Mr. G Narris
Treasurer: Mr. J Cross
Secretary: Mr. M Parry
Match Secretary: Dr M Everett
Team Secretary: Mr. M Parry
Captain: Mr. I Condon
Vice Captain: Mr. J Shaw
Wed. Captain: Mr. S Dolman
Wed. Vice Captain: Mr. R Catts
Ground Convener: Mr. G Narris
11, Use of Grounds by other Clubs

Stirling has no need this year.

12. AOB
Ralph Catts advised of the Australian Vetrans Cricket tour in July 2008,
he suggested a game and a welcome meal. It was agreed that this was
a good idea.
Peter had confirmed that the Insurance had been paid.
It was agreed to buy 2 scorebooks 10 new balls and new stumps.

David Farquhar undertook to have the umpires coat cleaned.

A youth program was discussed but concluded that between the new
Calander youth club and Stirling County this need was covered.

David Farquhar mentioned 2 additional potential players, George Hall
and James Grovenor.

12



10.

11.

12.

12.

Gargunnock Village Cricket Club
Agenda of the Annual General Meeting
Held at Gargunnock Inn
7:30pm 7™ November 2007

. Apologies

Minutes of the Half-Yearly Meeting
Chairman’s Remarks (Mr W.Scott)
Treasurer’s Report (Dr P Sutherland)
Match Secretay’s Report (Dr M Everett)
Secretary’s Report (Mr M Parry)
Team-Secretary’s Report

Ground Convenor’s Report (Mr G Naris)

Annual Presentation Dinner
(Booking 1% December 2007 at the Gargunnock Inn)

Election of Office-Bearer 2007 — 2008
Current Officials:

Chairman: Mr W Scott
Vice-Chairmen: Mr J Henderson & Mr G Naris
Treasurer: Dr P Sutherland
Secretary: Mr M Parry
Match Secretary: Dr M Everett
Team Secretary: Mr M Parry
Captain: Mr [ Condon
Vice Captain: Mr J Shaw
Wed. Captain: Mr S Dolman
Wed. Vice Captain: Mr R Catts
Ground Convenor: Mr G Naris

Ground Preparation and Clubhouse maintenance 2008

Use of Grounds by Stirling County.

AOB

13



GARGUNNOCK VCC BALANCE SHEET 2007

Income

Full Subscriptions: £450
Pro Rata Subscriptions £24
2006 late subscriptions £60

Donation £55
Match Fees: £481.85
2006 fines £35
Total internally generated £1105.85
Grant from council £500
TOTAL £ 1605.85
Expenditure

Ground insurance £451.44

Repair of Equipment £671.45
Meetings at Woodside Inn £165

Awards to players £13
Engraving £50
Second hand kit £20
TOTAL £1370.89

Excess of Income over Expenditure: £234.94

Current bank balance: £1921.52

Peter Sutherland
Hon. Treasurer

14



Gargunnock

2007
Overall
Summary

Gargunnock 2007
Overall

Batting

Name
Bielby
Sutherland
Ferrie
Rogers
Lloyd
Robbins
Kuhlwilm
Morton
Ferrie
Smith
Sutcliffe
Shakeel
Catts

Lees
Sutherland
Shaw
Everett
Farquhar
Naris
Bailey
Manson
Sutherland
Wildman
Kenndy
Hall
Dolman
Condon
Taylor
Thompson
Sidebottom
Smith
Kelly
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Runs Again
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Matches 25
Won 10 -40%
Lost 14 -56%
Drawn 1 -4%
Tied 0 0%
Abandoned 0 0%
Cancelled 0 0%
Number of Players 56

Number who Bowled 40 -71%

2572 For 177 Wkts @

3105 For 171 Wkts @

In 655.3 Overs @

Inn NO Runs HS 100s

4 2 130 81"

2 1 32 23"

1 0 30 30

1 0 28 28

21 6 331 38

3 1 44 23

1 0 20 20

1 0 20 20

2 1 19 13

11 2 160 43

7 2 79 24*

1 0 14 14

1 4 91 28

2 0 26 25

1 0 13 13

14 0 181 52

19 5 161 28"

17 8 103 38

10 0 109 58

10 0 102 26

1 0 g 9

1 0 9 9

3 1 17 9*

3 0 25 15

2 0 16 9

6 1 37 9

6 1 36 19

1 0 7 7

4 0 24 16

1 0 6 6

4 1 14 8

4 0 18 8

15

14,53
18.16
4.74

50s 6s Av
32
30
28
1 22.07
22
20
20
19
17.78
15.8
14
13
13

1 12.93
1.5
11.44
10.9
10.2

8.5
8.33

74
7.2

467
45



Gargunnock 2007

Overall
Bowling

o
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Name
Graham-Watson
Smith
Ferrie
Sutherland
Manson
Eccles
Catts
Eccles
Rogers
Smith
Hall
Bielby
Smith
Dolman
Thompson
Trott
Hopper
Lloyd
Kelly
Naris
Wildman
Bailey
Sutherland
Robbins
Kenndy
Crossland
Shakeel
Everett
Peacock
Ferrie
Farquhar
Weir

=
o
—z

—_

—_

- N

—_

N
ON 202 NWWWNODDWONNNOBE O 2ADWN-2E 2 WWW-2WHAN

N

Ov

=

PO AENINNOWLWN

Mdn

—_
OO0 ONOO 2 0O0ONDOOO0OW_AO0_AN-_ADMAMNIODODOOODOOOW

Wkts

- <

-

—
SO =2 WWNNWLONOOWOAONNWWPRODENINNNN_2WLWOLONOON W

-

16

Runs

Best
3--0
1--2
2-6
2--13
3-15
2--17

1--8
2--17
2--19
2--14

1-9
3-15

2-6

3-9
1-15
2--10
2--30
4--31
1--11
4--40

1--9
5--17
1--18
2--14
2--13
2--28
2--19

3--7

1--9
1--30

2--8
1--38

5-Wkt

Econ

2

4
3.8
6.5
3
55
2
4.25
4.75
2.1
6.75
3.52
3.83
529
6.3
533
53
5.06
45
3.95
7
462
317
6.11
6.67
478

3.91
4.83
7.5
44
8.29

SR

37.38

55.8
42

Av
4.67

6.33
6.5

7.33
8.5

10.5
13.5
13.57
14.38

15.75

16
17.67
17.71

18.67
18.67
18.72
19

19
20
21.5
24
24.38
29

40.9
58



Gargunnock 2007
Overall
Catches

Name
Farquhar
Bielby
Lloyd
Thompson
Booth
Hall
Kelly
Orr
Peacock
Bailey
Catts
Crossland
Cuthill
Eccles
Everett
Ferrie
Graham-Watson
Manson
Naris
Shaw
Smith
Smith
Taylor
Trott
Turnball
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Overall
Wicket Keeping

Name
Smith
Catts
Everett
Fuller
Condon
Lloyd
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Andy Lloyd... ready

GVCC Tour XI at Manderstol
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GVCC Tour XI v Eglingham
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25 Anniversary Season 2008 in prospect ...

GARGUNNOCK VILLAGE CRICKET CLUB. ALL-TIME GREATS TO END 2007.

Over 1000 Runs 400 runs in Season

J.Henderson 3069 D.Anderson (1998) 492 @ 37.85
RFuller 2508 PBielby (2005) 449 @ 44.90
P.Bielby 2423 G.Dunkley (1994) 437 @ 48.60
G.Naris 2204 PBielby  (2003) 419 @ 26.19
M.Everett 2153 J.Peek (1984) 413 @ 24.30
J.Shaw 1940 ALloyd  (2008) 410 @ 21.58

1.Condon 1795

J Peek 1679 Centuries
D.Anderson 1510 R Fuller (1996) 140*
J.Young 1353 J.Shaw  (2002) 119*
M Hargreave 1276 P Bielby (2004) 113
D Kuhlwilm 1136 D.Anderson (1998) 100*

ALlloyd  (2006)  103*

Catches Stumpings
M.Everett 86 J.Henderson 53 M.Everett 85
G..Naris 59 J Vallance 50 D.Smith 34
D.Smith 57 D.Kuhlwim 50
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GVCC - All-Time 'Greats' ... continued

Over 100 wickets 40 wickets in Season
G.Naris 264 M.Hargreave 50 @ 9.96 (1991)
C.Whaley 217 J.Lamond 42 @ 16.10 (1991)
M.Hargreave 172 J.Peek 42 @ 12.20(1986)
P Bielby 170 R.Scott-Angel 41 @ 14.40(1991)
J Peek 163

J Henderson 153
R.Scott-Angel 152
J Lamond 119

D.Kuhlwilm 119
J. Templeton 118
J.Reid 116

J.Young 112

21



Early Season 2008
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Springtime repairs at Meiklewood Pavilion
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Cricketers
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"Henders' admires the renovated lounge
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Flossie Mk. II airives with Graham Naris at the wheel
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GVCC at W’estauarter
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GVCC bet Clackmamn XI with a reor(l 20 Over ttal
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50" Anniversary Match

GVYCC v Wheatons Tourist Xl from Amadale, Australia on 2nd August 2008
at Meiklewood Cricket Ground, Gargunnock.
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GVCC 25th Anniversary Dinner 1stAug 08 ©
John Henderson, Willie & Helen Scott listen

to skipper John Clark's welcoming speech.
: v
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